## Peerless-AV™ Releases Projector Mounts at InfoComm 2012 Show

PRSS and PRGS Series Projector Mounts Offer Exact Projector Alignment – Simplified Maintenance Enabled by Quick-Release Thumbscrew Requiring No Tools

**LAS VEGAS**, **NV** (June 13, 2012) – Peerless-AV, the leader in innovative audio and video solutions, announced today the availability of its new PRSS-UNV and PRGS-UNV Series of Projector Mounts at the InfoComm 2012 Show held June 9<sup>th</sup> through the 15<sup>th</sup> in Las Vegas. Peerless-AV will showcase the mounts and other products at Booth #C8719 during the show.

The PRSS-UNV Series Projector Mount is designed to hold projectors up to 25 pounds in weight, and features fast and simple installation, enabling a custom fit in a variety of settings. The security of the projector is covered by an optional tilt and roll lock that effectively deters tampering or theft.

A precision gear feature allows users of the PRGS-UNV Series Projector Mount to position the exact desired tilt and roll using two adjustment knobs that can be turned with a screwdriver or even by hand. The mount holds projectors up to 50 pounds in weight without sag or drift, so installers can be certain of a perfectly positioned projected image.

Both series offer a custom fit with plus 15 to minus 20 degrees of tilt, five degrees of plus or minus roll, and 360-degree swivel alignments. They also offer an integrated cable management feature and a low-profile design that allows them to blend into any installation environment and contributes to the products' clean appearance. A Spider™ Universal Adapter plate that extends up to 17.63" (448mm) ensures the projector mounts fit most projector models for near-universal compatibility.

"Our new projector series offer installers the peace of mind of pinpoint alignment that can be set once and left alone," said Peerless-AV Product Manager, Robert Meiner. "We are very pleased to present these products at InfoComm, one of the premier AV industry events that bring out the very best in innovation. Our projector mounts fit the majority of projector models and can accommodate larger projectors up to 50 pounds, providing a stable and secure platform for increasingly diverse equipment."

Both versions of the projector mounts are now available via <a href="www.peerless-av.com">www.peerless-av.com</a> or through select retailers. Pricing for the PRSS-UNV Series Projector Mount is set at \$189.00, and the PRGS-UNV is set \$209.

## About Peerless-AV

Peerless-AV, a Peerless Industries, Inc. company, is a leading designer, manufacturer and distributor of Made-in-the-USA audio-visual solutions. Our innovative product line includes flat panel mounts, projector mounts, tablet mounts, wireless technology, motorized mount solutions, audio cables, video cables, kiosks, interactive kiosks, AV furniture, AV racks, AV shelves, precision gear products, surge protection, screen cleaning products and a full assortment of

accessories. A 70-year-old global company, Peerless-AV has remained at the forefront of the industry, creating new AV technologies that push the envelope and provide ideal solutions to meet the needs of the consumer and pro markets, alike. Peerless-AV manufactures over 3,600 products that serve original equipment manufacturers, commercial integrators and consumer retailers in 22 vertical markets worldwide through direct sales representatives and authorized distribution. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.peerless-av.com">www.peerless-av.com</a>.

#####

## **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Megan Parker SS|PR 847-415-9326 mparker@sspr.com